Data Sheet Version 1.3 - 2023-12-06
Page   1
imc ARGUSfit Base Unit
Technical Data Sheet
imc ARGUSfit Base Unit
Base unit for fast, compact and modular expandable measurement systems
imc ARGUSf it – fast, compact and modular measurement systems
imc ARGUSf it is a compact modular system that allows the user to flexibly assemble fast data acquisition systems

covers of  the module connectors
Overview of the available variants
Order Code properties article no.
ARGFT-BASE high speed, compact and modular measurement system 11400200
ARGFT-BASE-WLAN variant of the ARGFT-BASE with internal WiFi adaptor dual band
(802.11n, max. 300 Mbit/s including 2 antennas)
11400233
Presented by: Absolute Gauge Technologies
sales@absolutegauge.com; www.absolutegauge.com,
Toronto: 416 754 3168, Montreal: 514 695 5147, Toll Free: 1 888 754 7008
Data Sheet Version 1.3 - 2023-12-06
Page   4
imc ARGUSfit Base Unit
Technical Data Sheet
Included accessories
Power supply and connectors
Order Code properties article no.
ACC/AC-ADAP-24-60-0B AC/DC power adaptor: 24 V, 60 W, connector: LEMO.0B 2-pin 13500246
ACC/POWER-PLUG3 DC-power connector (plug for power socket) 13500033
ACC/NFC-STRAP-10 NFC/RFID Sensor-tag for imc SIMPLEX
Tags as cable tie (140mm), 10 pieces
13500450
ACC/NFC-STICKER-10 NFC/RFID Sensor-tag for imc SIMPLEX
Tags as adhesive sticker (30mm), 10 pieces
13500451
Documents
Getting started with imc ARGUSf it (one copy per delivery)
Device certificate
Miscellaneous
1x Ethernet network cable with latch protection (uncrossed, 2 m)
Optional accessories
Power supply: cables and connectors
Order Code properties article no.
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-0B-BAN-
2M5
Supply cable for ARGUSfit BASE (LEMO.0B.302), Banana terminals, 2.5 m 13500276
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-LEMO-2M5 Connection cable for CANSASf it modules, 2 x LEMO.0B.305, 2.5 m
Use of  Power-via-CAN on base unit: supply of CANFT via ARGFT-BASE
13500229
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-LEMO-
PWR0B-2M5
Connection cable for CANSASf it modules, 2 x LEMO.0B.305, 2.5 m
Power-via-CAN not used on base unit: power feed for CANFT via
LEMO.0B.302 female (for ACC/AC-ADAP-24-60-0B)
13500429
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-LEMO-PWR-
2M5
Power splitter adapter for CANSASf it connection cable,
2 x LEMO.0B.305 (male & female), 0.5 m
Power-via-CAN not used on base unit: power feed for CANFT via banana
terminals. To be used in conjunction with 13500229
13500324
ACC/REMOTE-0B connector for remote 13500050
FiberConverter
ARGFT/FIBER-CONVERTER-SET Media converter for the ARGUS system bus
Includes: 2 converter modules, 2x SFP+ transceiver, 5 m fiber optic cable,
AC/DC power adaptor and a power plug
11400225
microSD storage media
ACC/MICROSD-512GB-ET microSD Flash memory card 512 GB 135000xx
ACC/MICROSD-256GB-ET microSD Flash memory card 256 GB
Only microSD memory cards tested by imc should be used, as these have
been specially qualified by us for high data rate of 5 MS/s.
13500042
Miscellaneous